PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6864142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER FROM 10516675 TO 10516674 previously recorded on Reel 057153 Frame 0007. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J2 GLOBAL IP LTD.	08/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEEPITSAFE (IRELAND) LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 3.1, WOODFORD BUSINESS PARK, SANTRY	
City:	DUBLIN 17	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D17 KP92	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10516674
Application Number:	16691464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202964.P134 & P134C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD AMINI
SIGNATURE:	/farzad amini/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=P134&P134C-Notice of Recordation 08-12-2021#page1.tif source=P134&P134C-Notice of Recordation 08-12-2021#page2.tif source=P134&P134C-Notice of Recordation 08-12-2021#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0708

506817321

source=P134&P134C-Notice of Recordation 08-12-2021#page4.tif source=P134&P134C-Notice of Recordation 08-12-2021#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0709

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6860559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/21/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J2 GLOBAL IP LTD.	08/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEEPITSAFE (IRELAND) LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 3.1, WOODFORD BUSINESS PARK, SANTRY
City:	DUBLIN 17
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	D17 KP92

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10516675
Application Number:	16691464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-872-7000

Email: IPDocketing@wbd-us.com, nedy.calderon@wbd-us.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP ATTN: IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202964.P134 & P134C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD AMINI
SIGNATURE:	/farzad amini/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=J2 Global IP to KeepltSafe assignment - NV SIGNED#page1.tif source=J2 Global IP to KeepItSafe assignment - NV SIGNED#page2.tif source=J2 Global IP to KeepItSafe assignment - NV SIGNED#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0710

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made by j2 Global IP Ltd (in Liquidation), a Jersey tax resident Irish company, having a trading address/head office at 2nd Floor, Gaspé House, 66-72 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, JE1 1GH and a registered address for the purposes of its incorporation at Beauchamps, Riverside 2, 43-49 Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2 Ireland (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and this Assignment is made effective as of 21 July 2020:

WHEREAS, Assignor was, as of 21 July 2020, the owner of all of the worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 10,516,674 (P134)

U.S. Application No. 16/691,464 (P134C)

Australian Application No. 2016210661 (P134AU)

Canadian Application No. 2,941,439 (P134CA)

New Zealand Patent No. 722853 (P134NZ)

New Zealand Application No. 770092 (P134NZD)

(hereinafter the "Listed Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, KeepItSafe (Ireland) Limited, an Irish company, with its principal place of business at Unit 3.1, Woodford Business Park, Santry, Dublin 17, D17 KP92, Ireland (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Listed Patents and Applications and the Assigned Patents and Applications (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has, effective 21 July 2020, sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this Assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0711

assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Listed Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all (a) applications (including, but not limited to, provisional applications) and patents from or to which any Listed Patents and Applications claim priority (in whole or in part) or that share common priority (in whole or in part) with any Listed Patents and Applications, (b) divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, (c) patents granted for, on, or extending any of any of the foregoing, (d) other types of patents, including, but not limited to, design patents, utility models, or other types of patents that derive from, extend, or claim priority based on any of any of the foregoing, (e) reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the foregoing, and (f) inventions described in any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Patents and Applications"), together with all rights under international treaties relating to intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to claim all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the foregoing, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all Assigned Patents and Applications for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the Assigned Patents and Applications that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the said Assigned Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0712

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 5th day of August 2021.

j2 Global IP Ltd (in Liquidation)

By: N. Varias

Name: Mr. N Vermeulen

Title: Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators act as agents of the Assignor and without personal liability KeepItSafe (Ireland) Limited

By: Jeremy Rossen

Name: Jeremy Rossen

Title:

PATENT REEL: 057183 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 08/13/2021